Doc Code:

	0-2008		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04 TR		WER SHEET MARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Pate 103:	529305	attached original documents	or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):		lame and address of receivin	g party(ies):
Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
One Post Office Square Boston, MA 02109		ne: Endicott Interconnect Te	chnologies, Inc.
Boston, Mr. 02107	Inte	rnal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Assoc	iation Stre	eet Address: 1093 Clark Str	eet
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite	d Partnership City	: Endicott	
☐ Corporation-State: Massachusetts		State: New York	
☐ Other		Country: USA ZIP: 13760	
Citizenship (see guidelines)		☐ Association Citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date: 9/30/2008		Corporation Citizenship N	· · · · · ·
☐ Assignment ☐ Merge		Other	
		assignee is not domiciled in the Uni	ted States, a domestic representative
Other	de l	esignation is attached:	☐ Yes 🛭 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification or description of the Trademark/Service Mark:			
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)			
	'	94,509 2,829,454	, m)
	·	32,339 2,881,049	
	1 '	31,497 29,453	
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
Driclad Endicott Interconnect		ogo	index is unknown,
HyperBGA Endicott Interconnect Tech) Logo	물 왕
5. Name & address of party to whom correspond		otal number of applications a	nd C
concerning document should be mailed:		egistrations involved:	6
Name: Mark Levy Internal Address: Hinman, Howard & Kattell, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00	
700 Security Mutual Building		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 80 Exchange Street		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		☑ Enclosed	
City: Binghamton		8. Payment Inf (1976) 8861: MJAMA1 0000164713	
State: New York Zip: 13902		a. Credit Card Last 4 Num	nbers
Phone Number: 607-231-6991 CHECKPIREVIAL F75-86			Pata: \$75.00
Fax Number: 607-723-6605	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: //09/2008 MJAMA1 00000072 2594509			
Sig	nature	01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	Date 125.00 OP
Mark Levy Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Endicott Interconnect Technologies, Inc., a New York corporation, ("Debtor"), with its chief executive office at 1701 North Street, Endicott, New York 13760, granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England), a Massachusetts corporation, as successor to Wachovia Bank, National Association, in its capacity as agent for certain lenders ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2005, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2005 at Reel 3157, Frame 0392;

WHEREAS. Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this September 30, 2008.

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (NEW ENGLAND), as Agent, as successor to Wachovia Bank, National Association.

UJ.

Sitle: Digo of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 003870 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 10/09/2008